FEATURES
RIGID IN-TANK MOUNTED MODEL KTR MAGNETOSTRICTIVE TRANSMITTER
The in-tank liquid level transmitter is a continuous multi-functional magnetostrictive transmitter that provides product level, interface level, and
temperature to the user via Analog (4-20mA) with HART®, Modbus RTU (Remote Terminal Unit) or DDA (Direct Digital Access). Magnetostrictive
technology is one of the most accurate and repeatable level technologies available to date. Once the transmitter is installed and calibrated, there
is no requirement for scheduled maintenance or recalibration.
• Simultaneous Measurement of Multiple Process Conditions
	 - Product Level

Connections
4
ORDERING GUIDE
1
S
		  PSIG
		  °F
KTR
B
Kenco Transmitter Style
KTR = Rigid In-Tank
                Mounted Sensor
   Housing
Sensor Housing
B = Rigid Sensor Tube
Digital Thermometer Quantity
0 = None
1 = One
5 = Five (Modbus / DDA only)
K = Twelve (Modbus only)
M = Sixteen (Modbus only)
Gas Group
A = Group A (Not available with
       Notified Body "C" and
       Protection Method "F")
B = Group B
C = Group C
D = Group D
3 = IIC (Intrinsically Safe only)
4 = IIB+H2 (Explosion-Proof and
      Flameproof only)
X = None
Specific Gravity of
Upper Liquid in Tank
Specific Gravity of
Lower Liquid in Tank
*Mounting Connection
  Flange Size:
  2.00 = 2”
  2.50 = 2-1/2”
  3.00 = 3”
  X = None
*Other flange sizes
  available upon request.
4.00 = 4”
5.00 = 5”
6.00 = 6”
*Mounting Connection
  Flange Rating / Type:
  150 = 150 Lb. R.F. ANSI
  300 = 300 Lb. R.F. ANSI
  600 = 600 Lb. R.F. ANSI
  X = None
*Other flange ratings &
  types available upon
  request.
Max. Working Pressure
Max. Operating Temperature
REQUESTED BY:                                                                               COMPANY:
ADDRESS:                                                                   CITY:                                                    STATE:                             ZIP:
PHONE:                                                          FAX:                                                                EMAIL :
Electronics Mounting
1 = Standard
*Mounting Connection Size
A = 3/4”
X = None
*See Ordering Notes below for
  Flanged Mounting Connection.
Protection Method
F = Explosion-Proof and
      Flameproof
I = Intrinsically Safe
X = No Approval